
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2629
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2017
Youth Parliament Competition
Rajbhar Shri Hari Narayan

Will the Minister of PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has reimbursed any expenditure incurred on organizing Youth Parliament Competitions in Uttar Pradesh during the last three years;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of the said competitions organized in Uttar Pradesh during the said period ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE;
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI S.S. AHLUWALIA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs is not aware of any such Competitions being organized by the State Government of Uttar Pradesh without the financial assistance of this Ministry.
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